LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections
and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory
Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RT
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ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event Objection Date
CORRAN HALLS LILY ISOBEL PEGGY READE
CORRAN ESPLANADE OBAN FARMERS AND 23/03/2025 19/02/2025
OBAN CRAFT MARKET
PA34 5AB
CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL JULIE ANNE MACLEAN COMMUNITY 21/03/2025 26/02/2025
ARDFERN FUNDRAISING VINYL
LOCHGILPHEAD NIGHT WITH LOCAL
PA31 80QN PEOPLE BEING DJS.
DUNAVERTY HALL MALCOLM RONALD INDOOR BOWLS 29/03/2025 26/02/2025
SOUTHEND COMPETITION
CAMPBELTOWN
PA28 6RQ

HELENSBURGH & LOMOND

CIvVIC EVANGELINE CREAR NICOL

CENTRE HELENSBURGH MUSIC 16/03/2025 26/02/2025
38 EAST CLYDE STREET SOCIETY CONCERT -

HELENSBURGH CLASSICAL MUSIC

G84 7PG PERFORMANCE



ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event

HELENSBURGH & LOMOND

CIvIC EVANGELINE CREAR NICOL

CENTRE 40TH BIRTHDAY PARTY
38 EAST CLYDE STREET

HELENSBURGH

G84 7PG

HOLY LOCH SAILING CLUB HOLY LOCH SAILING CLUB

SHORE ROAD SCIO SOCIAL EVENT - ABBA
SANDBANK NIGHT
PA23 80QB

KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL
KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL DANCE
KILCHRENAN

TAYNUILT

PA35 1HD

Date of Event

22/03/2025

29/03/2025

15/03/2025
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Objection Date

26/02/2025

26/02/2025

19/02/2025
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ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005
Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event

KIRN & HUNTER'S QUAY

BOWLING SCOTT RICHMOND [CLUB

CLUB CONTACT] 18TH BIRTHDAY PARTY 15/03/2025
20 ARDENSLATE ROAD

KIRN

DUNOON

PA23 8LT

LOCHGOILHEAD VILLAGE

HALL LOCHGOILHEAD HALL
HALL ROAD TRUSTEES PARTY DANCE TO RAISE 22/03/2025
LOCHGOILHEAD FUNDS TO REBUILD
ARGYLL STORM DAMAGED
PA24 8AQ BOUNDARY WOODEN
FENCE
LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL
NO. 180 LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL
7 ALBANY STREET NO. 180 BINGO NIGHT 29/03/2025
OBAN SOCIAL & RECREATION FUNDRAISER

PA34 4AR CLUB
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Objection Date

19/02/2025

19/02/2025

26/02/2025
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12

13

Occasional(s)

Premises

PORT MOR COMMUNITY

CAFE

(FORMERLY PORT MOR

BISTRO)

PORT MOR CENTRE
PORT CHARLOTTE
ISLE OF ISLAY

PA48 7TUE

SKIPNESS SHOP
SKIPNESS
TARBERT
ARGYLL

PA29 6XT

SUBMARINE CENTRE
WEST KING STREET
HELENSBURGH

G84 8TR

Applicant

SHARON MARY LOGAN

COLIN DAVID MCKEE

WEST OF SCOTLAND
SUBMARINE
ASSOCIATION

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

ON SALES OF ALCOHOL
TO CUSTOMERS

OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL

MONTHLY MEETING

Date of Event

05/03/2025

15/03/2025

21/03/2025
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Objection Date

19/02/2025

19/02/2025

26/02/2025
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15

16

17

Occasional(s)

Premises

THE RABBIE

20 GALLOWGATE
ROTHESAY

ISLE OF BUTE
PA20 OHR

THE RABBIE

20 GALLOWGATE
ROTHESAY

ISLE OF BUTE
PA20 OHR

THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE
53A ROCKFIELD ROAD
OBAN

PA34 5DQ

THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE
53A ROCKFIELD ROAD
OBAN

PA34 5DQ

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event

DOMINEQUE TOULSON ON & OFF SALES OF
ALCOHOL TO CUSTOMERS

DOMINEQUE TOULSON ON & OFF SALES OF
ALCOHOL TO CUSTOMERS

KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY
MARCH FILM CLUB -
COMMUNITY FILM CLUB
SCREENINGS

KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY
STORYTELLING EVENING
FOR THE LOCAL
COMMUNITY

Date of Event

13/03/2025

27/03/2025

28/03/2025

14/03/2025
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Objection Date

26/02/2025

26/02/2025

26/02/2025

19/02/2025
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19

20

21

Occasional(s)

Premises

THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE
53A ROCKFIELD ROAD
OBAN

PA34 5DQ

THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE
53A ROCKFIELD ROAD
OBAN

PA34 5DQ

THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE
53A ROCKFIELD ROAD
OBAN

PA34 5DQ

THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE
53A ROCKFIELD ROAD
OBAN

PA34 5DQ

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event

KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY
COMMUNITY FASHION
SHOW RUN BY LOCAL
CHARITY

KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY
LIVE CONCERT
FEATURING ANGUS
MTIZWA & THE TOTEM

KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY
INTRUDER / INTRUZ -
A ONE-MAN PLAY BY
POLISH ACTOR, REMI
RACHUBA

KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY
BOUTIQUE BEER
FESTIVAL IN THE OAK
ROOM

Date of Event

13/03/2025

15/03/2025

19/03/2025

22/03/2025
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Objection Date

19/02/2025

19/02/2025

19/02/2025

19/02/2025
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ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications
Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event Objection Date

THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE  KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY

53A ROCKFIELD ROAD FILM SCREENING - 21/03/2025 19/02/2025
OBAN KENDAL MOUNTAIN
PA34 5DQ CINEMATIC TOUR: A

NIGHT OF ADVENTURE
FILMS



