LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RT

Objection Date

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Date of Event

Occasional(s)

Applicant

Premises

1	CORRAN HALLS CORRAN ESPLANADE OBAN PA34 5AB	LILY ISOBEL PEGGY READE	OBAN FARMERS AND CRAFT MARKET	23/03/2025	19/02/2025
2	CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL ARDFERN LOCHGILPHEAD PA31 8QN	JULIE ANNE MACLEAN	COMMUNITY FUNDRAISING VINYL NIGHT WITH LOCAL PEOPLE BEING DJS.	21/03/2025	26/02/2025
3	DUNAVERTY HALL SOUTHEND CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6RQ	MALCOLM RONALD	INDOOR BOWLS COMPETITION	29/03/2025	26/02/2025
4	HELENSBURGH & LOMOND CIVIC CENTRE 38 EAST CLYDE STREET HELENSBURGH G84 7PG	EVANGELINE CREAR NICOL	HELENSBURGH MUSIC SOCIETY CONCERT - CLASSICAL MUSIC PERFORMANCE	16/03/2025	26/02/2025

Details of Event

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
5	HELENSBURGH & LOMOND CIVIC CENTRE 38 EAST CLYDE STREET HELENSBURGH G84 7PG	EVANGELINE CREAR NICOL	40TH BIRTHDAY PARTY	22/03/2025	26/02/2025
6	HOLY LOCH SAILING CLUB SHORE ROAD SANDBANK PA23 8QB	HOLY LOCH SAILING CLUB SCIO	SOCIAL EVENT - ABBA NIGHT	29/03/2025	26/02/2025
7	KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL KILCHRENAN TAYNUILT PA35 1HD	KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL	DANCE	15/03/2025	19/02/2025

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
8	KIRN & HUNTER'S QUAY BOWLING CLUB 20 ARDENSLATE ROAD KIRN DUNOON PA23 8LT	SCOTT RICHMOND [CLUB CONTACT]	18TH BIRTHDAY PARTY	15/03/2025	19/02/2025
9	LOCHGOILHEAD VILLAGE HALL HALL ROAD LOCHGOILHEAD ARGYLL PA24 8AQ	LOCHGOILHEAD HALL TRUSTEES	PARTY DANCE TO RAISE FUNDS TO REBUILD STORM DAMAGED BOUNDARY WOODEN FENCE	22/03/2025	19/02/2025
10	LODGE OBAN COMMERCIA NO. 180 7 ALBANY STREET OBAN PA34 4AR	L LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL NO. 180 SOCIAL & RECREATION CLUB	BINGO NIGHT FUNDRAISER	29/03/2025	26/02/2025

Objection Date

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Date of Event

Occasional(s)

Applicant

Premises

11	PORT MOR COMMUNITY CAFE (FORMERLY PORT MOR BISTRO) PORT MOR CENTRE PORT CHARLOTTE ISLE OF ISLAY PA48 7UE	SHARON MARY LOGAN	ON SALES OF ALCOHOL TO CUSTOMERS	05/03/2025	19/02/2025
12	SKIPNESS SHOP SKIPNESS TARBERT ARGYLL PA29 6XT	COLIN DAVID MCKEE	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL	15/03/2025	19/02/2025
13	SUBMARINE CENTRE WEST KING STREET HELENSBURGH G84 8TR	WEST OF SCOTLAND SUBMARINE ASSOCIATION	MONTHLY MEETING	21/03/2025	26/02/2025

Details of Event

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
14	THE RABBIE 20 GALLOWGATE ROTHESAY ISLE OF BUTE PA20 0HR	DOMINEQUE TOULSON	ON & OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL TO CUSTOMERS	13/03/2025	26/02/2025
15	THE RABBIE 20 GALLOWGATE ROTHESAY ISLE OF BUTE PA20 0HR	DOMINEQUE TOULSON	ON & OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL TO CUSTOMERS	27/03/2025	26/02/2025
16	THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE 53A ROCKFIELD ROAD OBAN PA34 5DQ	KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY	MARCH FILM CLUB - COMMUNITY FILM CLUB SCREENINGS	28/03/2025	26/02/2025
17	THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE 53A ROCKFIELD ROAD OBAN PA34 5DQ	KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY	STORYTELLING EVENING FOR THE LOCAL COMMUNITY	14/03/2025	19/02/2025

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
18	THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE 53A ROCKFIELD ROAD OBAN PA34 5DQ	KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY	COMMUNITY FASHION SHOW RUN BY LOCAL CHARITY	13/03/2025	19/02/2025
19	THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE 53A ROCKFIELD ROAD OBAN PA34 5DQ	KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY	LIVE CONCERT FEATURING ANGUS MTIZWA & THE TOTEM	15/03/2025	19/02/2025
20	THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE 53A ROCKFIELD ROAD OBAN PA34 5DQ	KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY	INTRUDER / INTRUZ - A ONE-MAN PLAY BY POLISH ACTOR, REMI RACHUBA	19/03/2025	19/02/2025
21	THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE 53A ROCKFIELD ROAD OBAN PA34 5DQ	KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY	BOUTIQUE BEER FESTIVAL IN THE OAK ROOM	22/03/2025	19/02/2025

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
FILM SCREENING - KENDAL MOUNTAIN CINEMATIC TOUR: A NIGHT OF ADVENTURE	21/03/2025	19/02/2025
	ETH LINDSAY FILM SCREENING - KENDAL MOUNTAIN CINEMATIC TOUR: A	ETH LINDSAY FILM SCREENING - 21/03/2025 KENDAL MOUNTAIN CINEMATIC TOUR: A NIGHT OF ADVENTURE